COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE & PRE-PHARMACY

COST OF ATTENDANCE BUDGETS
2021-2022

OFF CAMPUS WITH PARENTS (ARTS & SCIENCES)
TUITION

FEES*

LIVING ALLOWANCE

BOOKS & SUPPLIES

TRANSPORTATION

PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS

Total
OFF CAMPUS NOT WITH PARENTS (ARTS & SCIENCES)

Amount
$23,411
2,757
3,531
1,300
3,000
2,190

$36,189

TUITION
FEES*
LIVING ALLOWANCE
BOOKS & SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS
Sub-Total

DEPENDENT CARE

Total
LIVING ON CAMPUS (ARTS & SCIENCES)
KATHARINE DREXEL & ST. MICHAEL
TUITION
FEES*
ROOM & BOARD
BOOKS & SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS

Total
LIVING ON CAMPUS (ARTS& SCIENCES)

ST. MARTIN DEPORRES & LIVING LEARNING CENTER (LLC)

$23,411
2,757
12,645
1,300
3,000
2,190

45,303

4,262

$49,565

$23,411
2,987
9,600
1,300
2,100
2,190

$41,588

TUITION
FEES*
ROOM & BOARD
BOOKS & SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS
Total

*-See page 4 for a detail of the student fees.

$23,411
2,987
10,302
1,300
2,100
2,190

$42,290
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COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
COST OF ATTENDANCE BUDGETS
2021-2022

P1, LIVING ON CAMPUS Amount
ST. MARTIN DEPORRES & LIVING LEARNING CENTER (LLC)
TUITION $36,036
FEES* 3,797
ROOM & BOARD 10,302
BOOKS & SUPPLIES 1,300
TRANSPORTATION 2,100
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS 2,190
Total $55,725
P1, LIVING OFF CAMPUS
TUITION $36,036
FEES* 3,567
LIVING ALLOWANCE 12,645
BOOKS & SUPPLIES 1,300
TRANSPORTATION 3,000
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS 2,190
Sub-Total 58,738
DEPENDENT CARE 4,262
Total $63,000
P2, P3 LIVING ON CAMPUS Amount
ST. MARTIN DEPORRES & LIVING LEARNING CENTER (LLC)
TUITION $36,036
FEES* 3,556
ROOM & BOARD 10,302
BOOKS & SUPPLIES 1,300
TRANSPORTATION 2,100
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS 2,190
Total $55,484
P2, P3 LIVING OFF CAMPUS
TUITION $36,036
FEES* 3,326
LIVING ALLOWANCE 12,645
BOOKS & SUPPLIES 1,300
TRANSPORTATION 3,000
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS 2,190
Sub-Total 58,497
DEPENDENT CARE 4,262
Total $62,759
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P4 LIVING OFF CAMPUS (10 months)
TUITION

FEES*

LIVING ALLOWANCE

BOOKS & SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS

Sub-Total

DEPENDENT CARE
Total

PHARMACY SCIENCE PROGRAM (MASTER'S PROGRAM 6 HOURS)

$36,036
4,626
14,050
1,300
3,333
2,400

61,745

4,262

$66,007

TUITION
FEES*
LIVING ALLOWANCE
BOOKS & SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS
Sub-Total

DEPENDENT CARE
Total

*-See page 4 for a detail of the student fees.

$14,400
1,357
12,645
1,300
3,000
2,190

34,892

4,262

$39,154
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Fees:
Insurance
Yearbook
1.D.
Activity Fee:
Arts & Science
Graduate Programs
Technology Fee:
Arts & Science
Graduate 1-8 hours
Graduate 9+ hours
P1-P4
Physician Assistant

Housing Fee (On Campus Only)
Laundry Fee (On Campus Only)
Pharmacy Assessment (P1, P2, P3,P4)
IPAD Fee (New P1 Students Only)
Clerkship Fee — P4 ONLY

Fees and Other Information

Clinical Practicum - Speech Pathology - Per Course (4 Classes Per Semester)
Library Fee: (Graduate, Doctoral, & Public Health students)

Average Loan Fees: Undergraduate- Sub/Unsub

P1 Sub/Unsub
Professional
Graduate

Other Information

Books & Supplies, Living Allowance, Transportation and Personal/Misc.
adopted from LASFAA Residence Hall cost: St. Michael & Katharine Drexel —
actual fee. St Martin DePorres & Living Learning Center — average cost. ($10,302)

Amount
$1,575
25

20

250
130

800
440
876
800
866
150
80
350
450
1,300
125
400

87
97
306
100
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GRADUATE SCHOOL
COST OF ATTENDANCE BUDGETS

2021-2022
GRADUATE SCHOOL (6 HOURS) Amount
TUITION $2,826
FEES* 1,115
LIVING ALLOWANCE 12,645
BOOKS & SUPPLIES 1,300
TRANSPORTATION 3,000
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS 2,190
Sub-Total 23,076
DEPENDENT CARE 4,262
Total $27,338
DOCTORATE OF EDUCATION (ED.D.)
TUITION (9 months) $13,846
FEES* 1,757
LIVING ALLOWANCE 12,645
BOOKS & SUPPLIES 1,300
TRANSPORTATION 3,000
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS 2,190
Sub-Total 34,738
DEPENDENT CARE 4,262
Total $39,000
MASTERS OF PUBLIC HEALTH
TUITION $16,794
FEES* 3,126
LIVING ALLOWANCE 12,645
BOOKS & SUPPLIES 1,300
TRANSPORTATION 3,000
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS 2,190
Sub-Total 39,055
DEPENDENT CARE 4,262
Total $43,317

*-See page 6 for a detail of the student fees.
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GRADUATE SCHOOL
COST OF ATTENDANCE BUDGETS
2021-2022

SPEECH PATHOLOGY Amount
TUITION $20,808
FEES* 1,921
LIVING ALLOWANCE 12,645
BOOKS & SUPPLIES 1,300
TRANSPORTATION 3,000
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS 2,190
Sub-Total 41,864
DEPENDENT CARE 4,262
Total $46,126
Fees and Other Information Amount
Fees:
1.D. $20
Activity fee:
Arts & Science 250
Graduate Programs 130
Technology Fee:
Arts & Science 800
Graduate 1-8 hours 440
Graduate 9+ hours 876
P1-P4 800
Physician Assistant 866
Housing Fee (On Campus Only) 150
Laundry Fee (On Campus Only) 80
Pharmacy Assessment (P1, P2, P3, P4) 350
IPAD Fee (New P1 Students Only) 450
Clerkship Fee — P4 ONLY 1,300
Clinical Practicum - Speech Pathology - Per Course (4 Classes Per Semester) 125
Library Fee: (Graduate, Doctoral, & Public Health students) 400
Average Loan Fees: Undergraduate- Sub/Unsub 87
P1 Sub/Unsub 97
Professional 306
Graduate 100

Other Information

Books & Supplies, Living Allowance, Transportation and Personal/Misc.

adopted from LASFAA Residence Hall cost: St. Michael & Katharine Drexel —
actual fee. St Martin DePorres & Living Learning Center — average cost. ($10,302)
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GRADUATE SCHOOL-PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PROGRAM

COST OF ATTENDANCE BUDGETS

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PROGRAM YEAR 1
TUITION

FEES*

LIVING ALLOWANCE

BOOKS & SUPPLIES**

TRANSPORTATION
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS

Sub-Total

DEPENDENT CARE
Total

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PROGRAM YEAR 2
TUITION

FEES*

LIVING ALLOWANCE

BOOKS & SUPPLIES**

TRANSPORTATION
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS

Sub-Total

DEPENDENT CARE
Total

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PROGRAM YEAR 3

TUITION
FEES*
LIVING ALLOWANCE
BOOKS & SUPPLIES**
TRANSPORTATION
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS
Sub-Total

DEPENDENT CARE
Total

2021-2022

Amount
$24,600
6,056
12,645
1,300
3,000
2,190

49,791

4,262

$54,053

Amount
$24,600
3,986
12,645
1,300
3,000
2,190

47,721

4,262

$51,983

Amount
$24,600
3,846
12,645
1,300
3,000
2,190

47,581

4,262

$51,843
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PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PROGRAM-FALL/SPRING/SUMMER

TUITION
FEES*
LIVING ALLOWANCE
BOOKS & SUPPLIES**
TRANSPORTATION
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS
Sub-Total

DEPENDENT CARE
Total

Fees
Insurance ( Per Year)
1.D. Card (Each Semester)
Activity Fee (Each Semester)
Technology fee (Each Semester)
Assessment Fee Year 1 or 3 (Each Semester)
Assessment Fee Year 2 (Each Semester)
Lab Fee (Each Semester)
Yearbook (Per Year)

Supplies-First Semester
Mandatory Laptop (One Time)
Medical Equipment (One Time)
P. A. LA Membership (For Length of Program)
American P.A. Membership (2 Years)

Amount
$36,900
5,979
18,968
1,950
4,500
3,285

71,582

4,262

$75,844

$1,575
30

375
1,309
786
1,206
210

25

$1,250
1,000
25

75

(Page 8 of 8)



