COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE & PRE-PHARMACY COST OF ATTENDANCE BUDGETS

2021-2022

OFF CAMPUS WITH PARENTS (ARTS & SCIENCES)	<u>Amount</u>
TUITION	\$23,411
FEES*	2,757
LIVING ALLOWANCE	3,531
BOOKS & SUPPLIES	1,300
TRANSPORTATION	3,000
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS	2,190
Total	\$36,189
OFF CAMPUS NOT WITH PARENTS (ARTS & SCIENCES)	
TUITION	\$23,411
FEES*	2,757
LIVING ALLOWANCE	12,645
BOOKS & SUPPLIES	1,300
TRANSPORTATION	3,000
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS	2,190
Sub-Total	45,303
	4.00
DEPENDENT CARE	4,262
Total	\$49,565
LIVING ON CAMPUS (ARTS & SCIENCES)	
KATHARINE DREXEL & ST. MICHAEL	***
TUITION	\$23,411
FEES*	2,987
ROOM & BOARD	9,600
BOOKS & SUPPLIES	1,300
TRANSPORTATION	2,100
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS	2,190
Total	\$41,588
LIVING ON CAMPUS (ARTS& SCIENCES)	
ST. MARTIN DEPORRES & LIVING LEARNING CENTER (LLC)	
TUITION	\$23,411
FEES*	2,987
ROOM & BOARD	10,302
BOOKS & SUPPLIES	1,300
TRANSPORTATION	2,100
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS	
	2,190

^{*-}See page 4 for a detail of the student fees.

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY COST OF ATTENDANCE BUDGETS 2021-2022

ST. MARTIN DEPORRES & LIVING LEARNING CENTER (LLC) TUITION FEES* ROOM & BOARD	
FEES* ROOM & BOARD	\$36,036
ROOM & BOARD	3,797
	*
	10,302
BOOKS & SUPPLIES TRANSPORT A TRON	1,300
TRANSPORTATION	2,100
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS	2,190
Total	\$55,725
P1, LIVING OFF CAMPUS	
TUITION	\$36,036
FEES*	3,567
LIVING ALLOWANCE	12,645
BOOKS & SUPPLIES	1,300
TRANSPORTATION	3,000
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS	2,190
Sub-Total	58,738
DEPENDENT CARE	4,262
Total	\$63,000
P2, P3 LIVING ON CAMPUS ST. MARTIN DEPORRES & LIVING LEARNING CENTER (LLC)	<u>Amount</u>
TUITION	\$36,036
FEES*	3,556
ROOM & BOARD	10,302
BOOKS & SUPPLIES	1,300
	2,100
TRANSPORTATION PEDSONAL MISCELL ANEQUE	•
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS	2,190
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS Total	•
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS Total P2, P3 LIVING OFF CAMPUS	2,190 \$55,484
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS Total P2, P3 LIVING OFF CAMPUS TUITION	2,190 \$55,484 \$36,036
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS Total P2, P3 LIVING OFF CAMPUS TUITION FEES*	2,190 \$55,484 \$36,036 3,326
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS Total P2, P3 LIVING OFF CAMPUS TUITION	2,190 \$55,484 \$36,036
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS Total P2, P3 LIVING OFF CAMPUS TUITION FEES*	2,190 \$55,484 \$36,036 3,326
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS Total P2, P3 LIVING OFF CAMPUS TUITION FEES* LIVING ALLOWANCE	2,190 \$55,484 \$36,036 3,326 12,645
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS Total P2, P3 LIVING OFF CAMPUS TUITION FEES* LIVING ALLOWANCE BOOKS & SUPPLIES	2,190 \$55,484 \$36,036 3,326 12,645 1,300
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS Total P2, P3 LIVING OFF CAMPUS TUITION FEES* LIVING ALLOWANCE BOOKS & SUPPLIES TRANSPORTATION	2,190 \$55,484 \$36,036 3,326 12,645 1,300 3,000
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS Total P2, P3 LIVING OFF CAMPUS TUITION FEES* LIVING ALLOWANCE BOOKS & SUPPLIES TRANSPORTATION PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS	2,190 \$55,484 \$36,036 3,326 12,645 1,300 3,000 2,190
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS Total P2, P3 LIVING OFF CAMPUS TUITION FEES* LIVING ALLOWANCE BOOKS & SUPPLIES TRANSPORTATION PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS	2,190 \$55,484 \$36,036 3,326 12,645 1,300 3,000 2,190

P4 LIVING OFF CAMPUS (10 months)	
TUITION	\$36,036
FEES*	4,626
LIVING ALLOWANCE	14,050
BOOKS & SUPPLIES	1,300
TRANSPORTATION	3,333
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS	2,400
Sub-Total	61,745
DEPENDENT CARE	4,262
Total	\$66,007
PHARMACY SCIENCE PROGRAM (MASTER'S PROGRAM 6 HOURS)	
TUITION	\$14,400
FEES*	1,357
LIVING ALLOWANCE	12,645
BOOKS & SUPPLIES	1,300
TRANSPORTATION	3,000
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS	2,190
Sub-Total	34,892
DEPENDENT CARE	4,262
Total	\$39,154

^{*-}See page 4 for a detail of the student fees.

(Page 3 of 8)

Fees and Other Information

Fees:	<u>Amount</u>
Insurance	\$1,575
Yearbook	25
I.D.	20
Activity Fee:	
Arts & Science	250
Graduate Programs	130
Technology Fee:	
Arts & Science	800
Graduate 1-8 hours	440
Graduate 9+ hours	876
P1-P4	800
Physician Assistant	866
Housing Fee (On Campus Only)	150
Laundry Fee (On Campus Only)	80
Pharmacy Assessment (P1, P2, P3,P4)	350
IPAD Fee (New P1 Students Only)	450
Clerkship Fee – P4 ONLY	1,300
Clinical Practicum - Speech Pathology - Per Course (4 Classes Per Semester)	125
Library Fee: (Graduate, Doctoral, & Public Health students)	400
Average Loan Fees: Undergraduate-Sub/Unsub	87
P1 Sub/Unsub	97
Professional	306
Graduate	100

Other Information

Books & Supplies, Living Allowance, Transportation and Personal/Misc. adopted from LASFAA Residence Hall cost: St. Michael & Katharine Drexel – actual fee. St Martin DePorres & Living Learning Center – average cost. (\$10,302)

GRADUATE SCHOOL COST OF ATTENDANCE BUDGETS 2021-2022

GRADUATE SCHOOL (6 HOURS)	Amount
TUITION	\$2,826
FEES*	1,115
LIVING ALLOWANCE	12,645
BOOKS & SUPPLIES	1,300
TRANSPORTATION	3,000
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS	2,190
Sub-Total	23,076
DEPENDENT CARE	4,262
Total	\$27,338
DOCTORATE OF EDUCATION (ED.D.)	
TUITION (9 months)	\$13,846
FEES*	1,757
LIVING ALLOWANCE	12,645
BOOKS & SUPPLIES	1,300
TRANSPORTATION	3,000
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS	2,190
Sub-Total	34,738
DEPENDENT CARE	4,262
Total	\$39,000
MASTERS OF PUBLIC HEALTH	
TUITION	\$16,794
FEES*	3,126
LIVING ALLOWANCE	12,645
BOOKS & SUPPLIES	1,300
TRANSPORTATION	3,000
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS	2,190
Sub-Total	39,055
DEPENDENT CARE	4,262
Total	\$43,317

^{*-}See page 6 for a detail of the student fees.

GRADUATE SCHOOL

COST OF ATTENDANCE BUDGETS

2021-2022

SPEECH PATHOLOGY	Amount
TUITION	\$20,808
FEES*	1,921
LIVING ALLOWANCE	12,645
BOOKS & SUPPLIES	1,300
TRANSPORTATION	3,000
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS	2,190
Sub-Total	41,864
DEPENDENT CARE	4,262
Total	\$46,126
	<u> </u>
Fees and Other Information	<u>Amount</u>
Fees:	
I.D.	\$20
Activity fee:	
Arts & Science	250
Graduate Programs	130
Technology Fee:	
Arts & Science	800
Graduate 1-8 hours	440
Graduate 9+ hours	876
P1-P4	800
Physician Assistant	866
Housing Fee (On Campus Only)	150
Laundry Fee (On Campus Only)	80
Pharmacy Assessment (P1, P2, P3, P4)	350
IPAD Fee (New P1 Students Only)	450
Clerkship Fee – P4 ONLY	1,300
Clinical Practicum - Speech Pathology - Per Course (4 Classes Per Semester)	125
Library Fee: (Graduate, Doctoral, & Public Health students)	400
Average Loan Fees: Undergraduate- Sub/Unsub	87
P1 Sub/Unsub	97
Professional	306
Graduate	

Other Information

Books & Supplies, Living Allowance, Transportation and Personal/Misc. adopted from LASFAA Residence Hall cost: St. Michael & Katharine Drexel – actual fee. St Martin DePorres & Living Learning Center – average cost. (\$10,302)

GRADUATE SCHOOL-PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PROGRAM COST OF ATTENDANCE BUDGETS 2021-2022

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PROGRAM YEAR 1	<u>Amount</u>
TUITION	\$24,600
FEES*	6,056
LIVING ALLOWANCE	12,645
BOOKS & SUPPLIES**	1,300
TRANSPORTATION	3,000
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS	2,190
Sub-Total Sub-Total	49,791
	- <u></u> -
DEPENDENT CARE	4,262
Total	\$54,053
	42.1,000
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PROGRAM YEAR 2	<u>Amount</u>
TUITION	\$24,600
FEES*	3,986
LIVING ALLOWANCE	12,645
BOOKS & SUPPLIES**	1,300
TRANSPORTATION	3,000
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS	2,190
Sub-Total	47,721
DEPENDENT CARE	4,262
Total	\$51,983
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PROGRAM YEAR 3	Amount
TUITION	\$24,600
FEES*	3,846
LIVING ALLOWANCE	12,645
BOOKS & SUPPLIES**	1,300
TRANSPORTATION	3,000
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS	2,190
Sub-Total	47,581
DEPENDENT CARE	4,262
Total	\$51,843

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PROGRAM-FALL/SPRING/SUMMER	<u>Amount</u>
TUITION	\$36,900
FEES*	5,979
LIVING ALLOWANCE	18,968
BOOKS & SUPPLIES**	1,950
TRANSPORTATION	4,500
PERSONAL/MISCELLANEOUS	3,285
Sub-Total	71,582
DEPENDENT CARE	4,262
Total	\$75,844
=	\$73,044
<u>Fees</u>	
Insurance (Per Year)	\$1,575
I.D. Card (Each Semester)	30
Activity Fee (Each Semester)	375
Technology fee (Each Semester)	1,309
Assessment Fee Year 1 or 3 (Each Semester)	786
Assessment Fee Year 2 (Each Semester)	1,206
Lab Fee (Each Semester)	210
Yearbook (Per Year)	25
Supplies-First Semester	
Mandatory Laptop (One Time)	\$1,250
Medical Equipment (One Time)	1,000
P. A. LA Membership (For Length of Program)	25
American P.A. Membership (2 Years)	75